Quick Start Guide
Cisco 600W Redundant Power System
Quick Start Guide with License and Warranty Information
1 Cisco 90-Day Limited Hardware Warranty Terms
2 Documents, Equipment, and Tools
3 Install the Chassis
4 Connect Cables
5 Power Up the Equipment

115
40
Note: The second bracket attaches to the other side of the chassis.
          The brackets can also be installed with the Cisco RPS front panel forward.
7
Connection Methods and Cables
Table 2 summarizes the redundancy options and cable requirements for the various external devices that can be supported by
the Cisco RPS.
The connection options are shown in the following figures:
• Quasi-redundant—Figure 6. The AC input to the Cisco RPS is fully redundant, but the DC output to the external devices
is not.
Note Quasi-redundant is the only recommended configuration for Cisco switches and hubs.
Table 1 RPS Interface Modules
Powered Device RPS Interface Module
Cisco 2500 series, Cisco MC3810 ACS-2500RPS=
Cisco 2600 series ACS-2600RPS=
Cisco 3620 ACS-3620RPS=
Cisco 3640 ACS-3640RPS=
Cisco 3725 ACS-3725RPS=
Cisco 4000 series ACS-4000RPS=
Table 2 Redundancy Options and Cable Requirements
Redundancy Configuration DC-Powered Device Cable Description
Cable Order
Number